Call For Service Detail Report - CFS 4184

Address

2470 26TH ST SW, AKRON

Common Name

Custom Layer | Akron Tow Company District | Census Tract | 505800

Beat Akron: 7 Quadrant AKR: 10-6-4-13 z1 District

Caller Name GROSS, MARY Caller Phone _ Call Taker ejones

Create Date 12/23/2021 3:43:49 AM Clear Date | 12/23/2021 5:46:16 PM | Nature Of Call

Agencies

Call Type Status Priority Dispatcher Created Date

Domestic Fight In Progress 3 ejones 12/23/2021 3:43:49 AM

Assist Police In Progress 3 mkramer 12/23/2021 3:43:49 AM

Call Narrative

**% 12/23/2021 ***

Time Description User Unit # Machine

7:36:06 AM  Assist no citizen contact Nemeth,Joseph AKB25 APDMPCONASST

7:19:12 AM  assist Lagasse,William AKB8 APDMPCOT7W7S

6:08:58 AM  Assist Farr,Kyle AKA4 APDM703A0078

4:42:53 AM  CODE 6 Ferguson,Michele POSITION47

4:27:42 AM x| sig 5 Kramer,Megan POSITION43

4:27:37 AM  a44 check up - all units check ok Kramer,Megan POSITION43

4:21:07 AM  TURNED OVER TO M10 AND APD Ferguson,Michele POSITION47

4:20:37 AM  T10 REPORT/COMMAND DISBANDEDE Ferguson,Michele POSITION47

3:59:59 AM  advised st step it up Ferguson,Michele POSITION47

3:56:24 AM  MALE IS POSS NOT BREATHING Kramer,Megan POSITION43

3:56:05 AM  SUSPECT DOWN Kramer,Megan POSITION43

3:56:03 AM  SHOTS FIRED POLICE OK Kramer,Megan POSITION43

3:55:48 AM  MALE STILL HAS A KNIFE Kramer,Megan POSITION43

3:55:00 AM  HE'S INSIDE THE BEDROOM WITH CALLER Jones, Erik POSITIONO3

3:54:50 AM MALE JUST BROKE DOWN THE BEDROOM DOOR Jones,Erik POSITIONO3

3:54:15 AM  CALLTAKER ADVISING HOMEOWNERS THAT THEY ARE Kramer,Megan POSITION43
SENDING IN THE K9 AND TO NOT OPEN THE DOOR

35149 AM  SIG5 Kramer,Megan POSITION43

3:51:46 AM  HE PUT CHAIRS IN FRONT OF THE DOWNSTAIRS DOOR Jones,Erik POSITIONO3

3:51:38 AM 9IS COMING BACK UP - Jones,Erik POSITIONO3

3:51:09 AM  CALLER TOSSING THE KEYS TO APD Jones,Erik POSITIONO3

3:51:00 AM  MALE RUNNING DOWN STAIRS - MIGHT RUN OUT THE Jones,Erik POSITIONO3
BACK

3:49:10 AM  ---CALLER SAYS SHE'S GETTING OVER COVID Jones,Erik POSITIONO3

3:4841 AM  HUSBAND IS GOING DOWNSTAIRS NOW - CALLER IS Jones,Erik POSITIONO3
LOCKED IN UPSTAIRS BEDROOM

3:48:14 AM CALLER DOESN'T REMEMBER WHAT HUSBAND IS Jones,Erik POSITIONO3
WEARING

3:47:58 AM HUSBAND ALSO HAS A BAT Jones,Erik POSITIONO3

3:47:09 AM  CALLER'S BOYFRIEND AND BROTHER ARE ALSO IN THE Jones,Erik POSITIONO3




HOUSE - UNK WHY THEY'RE NOT INVOLVED

3:46:34 AM  CAME IN THROUGH AN UNLOCKED DOOR TO THE Jones,Erik POSITIONO3
HOUSE

3:45:54 AM  UNK WHERE HE'S BEEN STAYING Jones,Erik POSITIONO3

3:45:32 AM WM 57Y0/509/180/BLK/TATS ON ARMS AND LEGS Jones, Erik POSITIONO3

3:45:25 AM  ANY WITH Kramer,Megan POSITION43

3:45:04 AM  HE SAYS WE'RE NOT COMING UP IN THE HOUSE - WE'LL Jones,Erik POSITIONO3
HAVE TO KILL HIM

3:44:46 AM  HAS KNIVES ON HIM Jones,Erik POSITIONO3

3:44:17 AM  DOESN'T DRIVE Jones,Erik POSITIONO3

3:44:14 AM  JAMES GROSS Jones,Erik POSITIONO3

3:44:10 AM  TRYING TO KICK IN BEDROOM DOOR Jones,Erik POSITIONO3

3:44:05 AM  HUSBAND IS HERE AND THERE'S A PROTECTION ORDER  Jones,Erik POSITIONO3

EMD Narrative

Time Description User

Call Persons

Name Date of Birth Contact Phone Machine

GROSS,MARY ] POSITIONO3

GROSS,JAMES 7/2/1963 APDM703A0073

GROSS,JAMES 7/2/1963 APDMPC14GLMA

GROSS,MARY 11/8/1966 APDMPC14GLMA

Call Vehicles

Vehicle Type Make Model Role Year License State License Number

Call Dispositions

Name Count

Assisted Other Department 5

Unit Dispositions

Name Unit Number Disposition Date

BWC6-Violent Felony AKA3 12/23/2021 6:27:29 AM

Assisted Other Department AKA3 12/23/2021 6:27:29 AM

BWC7-Use of Force AKA4 12/23/2021 6:08:58 AM

BWC3-Murder/Rape/Sex Batter/ AKA8 12/23/2021 5:14:00 AM

Assisted Other Department AKA8 12/23/2021 5:14:00 AM

BWC3-Murder/Rape/Sex Batter/ AKA10 12/23/2021 6:25:08 AM

BWC7-Use of Force AKA10 12/23/2021 6:25:08 AM

BWC3-Murder/Rape/Sex Batter/ AKA11 12/23/2021 6:41:48 AM

Assisted Other Department AKA42 12/23/2021 6:33:31 AM

BWC7-Use of Force AKA44 12/23/2021 6:26:07 AM

Assisted Other Department AKA44 12/23/2021 6:26:07 AM

BWC6-Violent Felony AKA25 12/23/2021 6:20:37 AM

Assisted Other Department AKA25 12/23/2021 6:20:37 AM

Advised AKB8 12/23/2021 7:19:12 AM

In Service AKB12 12/23/2021 6:48:37 AM




BWC7-Use of Force AKAT59 12/23/2021 6:23:39 AM

In Service AKM1189 12/23/2021 5:46:15 PM

Call Log

*** 12/23/2021 ***

Time Action Description Name Machine

5:46:16 PM  Call Cleared Close Call David Harper POSITION42

5:46:15PM  Unit Status Action Unit AKM1189 In Service David Harper POSITION42

4:58:02 PM  Call Assigned Fire Dispatch Position Changed From AKCT9 To Alescia Maxwell POSITIONO9
AKPDSGT

4:58:02 PM  Call Assigned Police Dispatch Position Changed From AKCT9 To Alescia Maxwell POSITIONO9
AKPDSGT

2:53:06 PM  Call Assigned Fire Dispatch Position Changed From AKPDSGT Matthew Scherick  POSITION12
To AKCT9

2:53:06 PM  Call Assigned Police Dispatch  Position From Matthew Scherick ~ POSITION12
AKPDSGT To AKCT9

9:54:55 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB6A In Service DeShannon Barker  POSITION42

9:14:46 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKA2 In Service DeShannon Barker  POSITION42

7:51:19 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB41 In Service DeShannon Barker  POSITION42

7:36:07 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB25 In Service Joseph Nemeth APDMPCONASST

7:36:06 AM  Narrative Added Assist no citizen contact Joseph Nemeth APDMPCONASST

7:19:12 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB8 In Service William Lagasse APDMPCOT7W?7S

7:19:12 AM  Narrative Added assist William Lagasse APDMPCOT7W7S

7:12:27 AM  Alerts Accessed Viewed Alerts Tab Teresa Blue POSITION50

6:59:23 AM  Call Assigned Fire Dispatch Position Changed From AKPD2 To Megan Kramer POSITION43
AKPDSGT

6:52:17 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB8 On Scene Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:52:14 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB25 On Scene Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:52:10 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB41 On Scene Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:49:09 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKMOB1 In Service Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:49:09 AM  Disposition Changed Changed: Assisted Other Department Count 5 Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:48:37 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB12 In Service Richard OBrien APDMPCORS5F1L

6:45:43 AM  Call Assigned Police Dispatch Position Changed From AKCT3 To Erik Jones POSITIONO3
AKPDSGT

6:42:26 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKA2 On Station Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:41:48 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKA11 In Service Nicholas Film APDMPCOWS8ZRK

6:41:38 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB41 Enroute Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:41:35 AM  Unit Location Unit AKB41 Secondary Location: Secondary Megan Kramer POSITION43
Location Cleared

6:41:35 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB41 Dispatched Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:38:36 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB6A Enroute Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:38:36 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB12 Enroute Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:38:33 AM  Unit Location Unit AKB6A Secondary Location: Secondary Megan Kramer POSITION43
Location Cleared

6:38:33 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB6A Dispatched Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:37:42 AM  Unit Location Unit AKB12 Secondary Location: Secondary Megan Kramer POSITION43
Location Cleared

6:37:42 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKB12 Dispatched Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:33:31 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKA42 In Service Steven Mara APDMPCOWS8ZS7

6:29:17 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKA71 In Service Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:27:29 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKA3 In Service Ryan Smith APDM703A0074

6:26:07 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKA44 In Service Christopher Sterling APDMPCOW8ZRA

6:25:08 AM  Unit Status Action Unit AKA10 In Service Ryan Hall APDMPC121JZG




6:25:00 AM
6:25:00 AM
6:24:27 AM
6:24:27 AM
6:23:39 AM
6:23:29 AM
6:20:38 AM
6:20:22 AM
6:20:19 AM

6:20:19 AM
6:17:01 AM
6:16:59 AM

6:16:59 AM
6:16:27 AM
6:16:24 AM

6:16:24 AM
6:08:58 AM
6:08:58 AM
6:03:37 AM
6:03:37 AM
5:36:19 AM
5:36:16 AM

5:36:16 AM
5:29:20 AM

5:14:00 AM
4:52:17 AM
4:43:11 AM
4:43:00 AM
4:42:58 AM
4:42:53 AM
4:27:42 AM
4:27:37 AM
4:25:25 AM

4:25:05 AM
4:21:.07 AM
4:20:50 AM
4:20:37 AM
4:20:37 AM

4:18:50 AM

Unit Status Action
Disposition Changed
Unit Status Action
Disposition Changed
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Unit Status Action
Disposition Changed
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Person Added

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Alerts Accessed

Call Closed By Agency
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Person Added

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Person Added

Unit Status Action

Unit AKAG In Service

Changed: Assisted Other Department Count 4
Unit AKA7 In Service

Changed: Assisted Other Department Count 3
Unit AKAT59 In Service

Unit AKA10 On Station

Unit AKA25 In Service

Unit AKB25 Enroute

Unit AKB25 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit AKB25 Dispatched
Unit AKMOB1 Enroute

Unit AKMOB1 Secondary Location: Secondary
Location Cleared

Unit AKMOB1 Dispatched
Unit AKB8 Enroute

Unit AKB8 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit AKB8 Dispatched

Unit AKA4 In Service

Assist

Unit AKA5 In Service

Changed: Assisted Other Department Count 2
Unit AKA71 On Scene

Unit AKA71 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit AKA71 Dispatched

Person Added: Last Name - GROSS; First Name -
MARY; Middle Name - ALICE; Role - Victim; DOB
- 1966-11-08; Sex - Female; Driver License -
RD141012; DL State - OH; Performed by Mobile
Unit AKA6

Unit AKA8 In Service

Unit AKA4 On Scene

Viewed Alerts Tab

Fire Call Closed

Unit AKM10 In Service

CODE 6

cxl sig 5

a44 check up - all units check ok

Person Added: Last Name - GROSS; First Name -
JAMES; Middle Name - WARREN; Role - Suspect;
DOB - 1963-07-02; Sex - Male; Driver License -
PK855632; DL State - OH; Performed by Mobile
Unit AKA6

Unit AKT10 In Service

TURNED OVER TO M10 AND APD

Unit AKBC9 In Service

T10 REPORT/COMMAND DISBANDEDE

Person Added: Last Name - GROSS; First Name -
JAMES; Middle Name - WARREN; Role - Subject;
DOB - 1963-07-02; Sex - Male; Driver License -
PK855632; DL State - OH; Performed by Mobile
Unit AKA8

Unit AKAWS86 In Service

Secondary

Secondary

Secondary

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Justin Brumbaugh
Megan Kramer
Paul Barnes
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Kyle Farr

Kyle Farr

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Timothy Hunt

Zacharia Oles
Megan Kramer
Kara Workman
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Timothy Hunt

Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Zacharia Oles

Megan Kramer

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
APDLPCOT7W7U
POSITION43
APDMRO0901572
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
APDM703A0078
APDM703A0078
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
APDMPC14GLMA

APDM703A0073
POSITION43
POSITION11
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION43
POSITION43
APDMPC14GLMA

POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
APDM703A0073

POSITION43



4:18:50 AM
4:18:01 AM
4:17:58 AM

4:17:58 AM
4:17:29 AM
4:15:06 AM

4:15:06 AM
4:08:12 AM
4.08:08 AM
4:05:26 AM
4:05:23 AM
4:05:23 AM

4:05:01 AM
4:04:37 AM
4:03:30 AM
4:03:26 AM
4:03:17 AM
4:02:11 AM
4:01:25 AM
4:01:18 AM
4:01:14 AM
4:00:34 AM
3:59:59 AM
3:59:13 AM
3:59:.01 AM
3:59:01 AM
3:59:.01 AM
3:58:36 AM
3:58:16 AM
3:58:01 AM
3:57:47 AM
3:57:45 AM

3:57:45 AM
3:57:31 AM
3:57:23 AM
3:57:23 AM
3:57:23 AM
3:57:23 AM
3:57:19 AM
3:57:15 AM
3:57:.03 AM

3:57:03 AM
3:56:43 AM

3:56:43 AM
3:56:40 AM
3:56:39 AM
3:56:34 AM

Disposition Changed

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Alerts Accessed
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Alerts Accessed
Narrative Added
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Alerts Accessed
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Call Updated

Unit Recommendation

Added: Assisted Other Department Count 1

Unit AKAW86 On Scene

Unit AKAWB86 Secondary Location: Secondary

Location Cleared

Unit AKAW86 Dispatched
Unit AKA42 On Scene

Unit AKM1189 Secondary Location: Secondary

Location Cleared

Unit AKM1189 Enroute

Unit AKBC9 In Command

Unit AKBC9 On Scene

Unit AKAT59 On Scene

Unit AKAT59 rerouted from call 4083

Unit AKAT59 Secondary Location
Secondary Location Cleared
Unit AKA6 On Scene

Viewed Alerts Tab

Unit AKM10 On Scene

Unit AKT10 On Scene

Unit AKA2 On Scene

Unit AKA3 On Scene

Unit AKA8 On Scene

Unit AKA11 On Scene

Unit AKA11 rerouted from call 4181

Viewed Alerts Tab

advised st step it up

Unit AKM10 Enroute

Unit AKM6 In Service

Unit AKM10 Dispatched

Unit AKM6 exchanged with AKM10
Unit AKT10 Enroute

Unit AKM6 Enroute

Unit AKBC9 Enroute

Unit AKA4 Enroute

Unit AKA4 Secondary Location:

Location Cleared

Unit AKA4 Dispatched

Viewed Alerts Tab
Unit AKA8 Enroute

Unit AKA42 Enroute

Unit AKA2 Enroute
Unit AKA3 Enroute
Unit AKA6 Enroute

Unit AKA8 rerouted from call 4092
Unit AKA42 Secondary Location:

Location Cleared

Unit AKA42 Dispatched
Unit AKA2 Secondary Location:

Location Cleared

Unit AKA2 Dispatched
Unit AKA3 rerouted from call 4129
Added Fire Radio Channel FG4

Updated:

Secondary

Secondary

Secondary

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Erik Jones
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Genau Saxon
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Genau Saxon

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Michele Ferguson

Recommendation completed for units: AKT10, Michele Ferguson

AKBC9, AKM6.

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITIONO3
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITIONO9
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITIONO9
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION47
POSITION47



3:56:34 AM

3:56:34 AM
3:56:34 AM

3:56:34 AM
3:56:34 AM

3:56:34 AM
3:56:34 AM

3:56:33 AM

3:56:32 AM

3:56:32 AM
3:56:31 AM

3:56:24 AM
3:56:15 AM

3:56:13 AM

3:56:07 AM
3:56:05 AM
3:56:03 AM
3:56:00 AM

3:55:55 AM
3:55:55 AM

3:55:48 AM
3:55:00 AM
3:54:50 AM
3:54:15 AM

3:52:10 AM
3:52:08 AM
3:51:49 AM
3:51:46 AM

3:51:38 AM
3:51:24 AM
3:51:19 AM
3:51:09 AM
3:51:00 AM

3:49:10 AM
3:49:.05 AM
3:49:.03 AM
3:48:41 AM

3:48:24 AM

Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Recommendation

Unit Recommendation
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Recommendation

Narrative Added
Unit Recommendation

Unit Recommendation

Unit Recommendation
Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Call Type

Call Assigned
Agency Context Added

Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Narrative Added
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Critical Narrative Added
Unit Status Action

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added

Unit Status Action

Unit AKM6 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit AKM6 Dispatched

Unit AKBC9 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit AKBC9 Dispatched

Unit AKT10 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit AKT10 Dispatched
Recommendation accepted for units: AKT10,
AKBC9, AKM6.

Secondary

Secondary

Secondary

Recommendation viewed for units AKMB6,
AKT10, AKBC9
Unit AKA6 Secondary Location: Secondary

Location Cleared

Unit AKA6 Dispatched

Additional recommendation requests modified:
(U) Engine, (U) FD Battalion Captain

MALE IS POSS NOT BREATHING

Recommendation viewed for units AKMS6,
AKT10

Additional recommendation requests modified:
(U) Engine

Recommendation viewed for units : AKM6
SUSPECT DOWN

SHOTS FIRED POLICE OK

Fire Call Type Changed From Domestic Fight To
Call Type: Assist Police, Status: In Progress,
Priority: 3

Added Fire Dispatch Position AKPD2

Fire Call Type Added. Call Type: Domestic Fight,
Status: In Progress, Priority: 3

MALE STILL HAS A KNIFE

HE'S INSIDE THE BEDROOM WITH CALLER

MALE JUST BROKE DOWN THE BEDROOM DOOR

CALLTAKER ADVISING HOMEOWNERS THAT
THEY ARE SENDING IN THE K9 AND TO NOT
OPEN THE DOOR

Unit AKA25 On Scene
Unit AKA10 On Scene
SIG5

HE PUT CHAIRS IN FRONT OF THE DOWNSTAIRS
DOOR

9 IS COMING BACK UP -

Unit AKA5 On Scene

Unit AKA5 rerouted from call 4115
CALLER TOSSING THE KEYS TO APD

MALE RUNNING DOWN STAIRS - MIGHT RUN
OUT THE BACK

---CALLER SAYS SHE'S GETTING OVER COVID
Unit AKA7 On Scene
Unit AKA44 On Scene

HUSBAND IS GOING DOWNSTAIRS NOW -
CALLER IS LOCKED IN UPSTAIRS BEDROOM

Unit AKA7 Enroute

Michele Ferguson

Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson

Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson

Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson

Michele Ferguson
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Michele Ferguson

Megan Kramer
Michele Ferguson

Michele Ferguson

Michele Ferguson
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Erik Jones
Erik Jones
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Erik Jones

Erik Jones
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Erik Jones
Erik Jones

Erik Jones
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Erik Jones

Megan Kramer

POSITION47

POSITION47
POSITION47

POSITION47
POSITION47

POSITION47
POSITION47

POSITION47

POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION47

POSITION43
POSITION47

POSITION47

POSITION47
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITIONO3
POSITIONO3
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITIONO3

POSITIONO3
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITIONO3
POSITIONO3

POSITIONO3
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITIONO3

POSITION43



3:48:21 AM
3:48:14 AM

3:47:58 AM

3:47:09 AM

3:46:34 AM

3:45:54 AM
3:45:53 AM
3:45:52 AM

3:45:52 AM
3:45:34 AM
3:45:32 AM

3:45:32 AM
3:45:32 AM

3:45:28 AM
3:45:25 AM
3:45:11 AM

3:45:11 AM
3:45:11 AM
3:45:04 AM

3:44:46 AM
3:44:29 AM
3:44:25 AM

3:44:21 AM
3:44:21 AM

3:44:17 AM
3:44:14 AM
3:44:10 AM
3:44:05 AM

3:43:56 AM

3:43:56 AM

3:43:55 AM

3:43:55 AM

3:43:49 AM

3:43:49 AM

3:43:49 AM

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added

Critical Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Narrative Added

Narrative Added
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Call Ready for Dispatch
Narrative Added

Critical Narrative Added
Call Updated
Call Updated

Call Assigned
Agency Context Added

Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Alerts Retrieval
Location
Address Verified
Location
Incident Created
Incident Created

Call Created

Unit AKA7 rerouted from call 4161

CALLER DOESN'T REMEMBER WHAT HUSBAND
IS WEARING

HUSBAND ALSO HAS A BAT

CALLER'S BOYFRIEND AND BROTHER ARE ALSO
IN THE HOUSE - UNK WHY THEY'RE NOT
INVOLVED

CAME IN THROUGH AN UNLOCKED DOOR TO
THE HOUSE

UNK WHERE HE'S BEEN STAYING
Unit AKA25 Enroute

Unit AKA25 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit AKA25 Dispatched
Unit AKA10 Enroute

Unit AKA10 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit AKA10 Dispatched

WM 57Y0O/509/180/BLK/TATS ON ARMS AND
LEGS

Unit AKA44 Enroute
ANY WITH

Unit AKA44 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit AKA44 Dispatched
Call marked ready for dispatch

HE SAYS WE'RE NOT COMING UP IN THE HOUSE
- WE'LL HAVE TO KILL HIM

HAS KNIVES ON HIM
Caller Phone Changed to (330) 990-8572

Caller Added: Last Name - GROSS; First Name -
MARY; Role - Complainant;

Added Police Dispatch Position AKCT3

Police Call Type Added. Call Type: Domestic
Fight, Status: In Progress, Priority: 3

DOESN'T DRIVE

JAMES GROSS

TRYING TO KICK IN BEDROOM DOOR

HUSBAND IS HERE AND THERE'S A PROTECTION
ORDER

Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location
At Address 2470 26TH ST SW

Cross streets updated, MARMAX AVE / DEAD
END

Call Location Changed from Unverified To
Verified

Call Location Changed from <UNKNOWN> to
2470 26TH ST SW, AKRON

Secondary

Secondary

Secondary

Added Incident Number, ORI: 77001 , Number:
2021-00048908
Added Incident Number, ORIl: OH0770100,

Number: 2021-00163083

New call created. Call Type: < New Call >,
Location: <UNKNOWN>

Megan Kramer
Erik Jones

Erik Jones
Erik Jones

Erik Jones

Erik Jones
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Erik Jones

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Erik Jones

Erik Jones
Erik Jones
Erik Jones

Erik Jones
Erik Jones

Erik Jones
Erik Jones
Erik Jones
Erik Jones

CAD Server
Erik Jones
Erik Jones

Erik Jones

Michele Ferguson

Megan Kramer

Erik Jones

POSITION43
POSITIONO3

POSITIONO3
POSITIONO3

POSITIONO3

POSITIONO3
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITIONO3

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITIONO3

POSITIONO3
POSITIONO3
POSITIONO3

POSITIONO3
POSITIONO3

POSITIONO3
POSITIONO3
POSITIONO3
POSITIONO3

NWPSCADPRD

POSITIONO3

POSITIONO3

POSITIONO3

POSITIONO3



Unit Log

*k% 12/23/2021 ***

Time
5:46:15 PM

5:46:15 PM

5:46:15 PM

9:54:55 AM

9:54:55 AM

9:14:46 AM

9:14:46 AM

8:26:50 AM

7:51:19 AM

7:51:19 AM

7:36:07 AM
7:36:07 AM
7:19:12 AM
7:19:12 AM
7:19:12 AM
7:13:35 AM
7:02:20 AM

7:01:53 AM
6:52:17 AM
6:52:14 AM
6:52:10 AM
6:49:09 AM
6:49:09 AM
6:48:37 AM
6:48:37 AM
6:48:37 AM
6:42:26 AM
6:41:48 AM
6:41:48 AM
6:41:48 AM

6:41:38 AM
6:41:35 AM
6:41:35 AM

6:38:36 AM
6:38:36 AM

Action
Unit Status Change

Unit Cleared
Disposition Added
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Update Unit
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Disposition Added
NCIC Request
Update Unit

NCIC Request

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Disposition Added
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Disposition Added

Unit Status Change
Unit Location
Unit Status Change

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Description
In Service

Unit Cleared From Call
Added: In Service Count 1
In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Added Device: Computer -
Sosenko, Jeremy;
In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Added: Advised Count 1
Vehicle - Plate: jol3782
Removed Device: Computer -
Cockrell, Nick;

Vehicle - Plate: jjg6048

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Added: In Service Count 1

On Station

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Added: BWC3-Murder/Rape/
Sex Batter/ Count 1

Enroute

Secondary Location Cleared
Dispatched  Call ~ Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight

Enroute

Enroute

Unit
AKM118
9

AKM118
9

AKM118
9

AKB6A

AKB6A

AKA2

AKA2

AKB6A

AKB41

AKB41

AKB25
AKB25
AKB8
AKB8
AKB8
AKB25
AKA2

AKB25
AKB8
AKB25
AKB41
AKMOBT
AKMOBT
AKB12
AKB12
AKB12
AKA2
AKAT1
AKAT1
AKAT1

AKB41
AKB41
AKB41

AKB6A
AKB12

Status
In Service

In Service
Enroute

In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
Enroute

In Service
In Service

In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
On Scene
On Scene
On Station

On Scene
On Scene
On Scene
On Scene
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
Enroute
On Station
In Service
In Service
On Scene

Enroute
Dispatched
Dispatched

Enroute
Enroute

Name
David Harper

David Harper
David Harper

DeShannon
Barker

DeShannon
Barker

DeShannon
Barker

DeShannon
Barker

Jeremy Sosenko

DeShannon
Barker

DeShannon
Barker

Joseph Nemeth
Joseph Nemeth
William Lagasse
William Lagasse
William Lagasse
Joseph Nemeth
Nick Cockrell

Joseph Nemeth
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Richard OBrien
Richard OBrien
Richard OBrien
Megan Kramer
Nicholas Film

Nicholas Film

Nicholas Film

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Machine
POSITION42

POSITION42

POSITION42

POSITION42

POSITION42

POSITION42

POSITION42

APDMPCOU6CJH

POSITION42

POSITION42

APDMPCONASST
APDMPCONASST
APDMPCOT7W7S
APDMPCOT7WT7S
APDMPCOT7WT7S
APDMPCONASST
APDM703A0070

APDMPCONASST
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
APDMPCORSF1L
APDMPCORSF1L
APDMPCOR5F1L
POSITION43
APDMPCOWS8ZRK
APDMPCOWS8ZRK
APDMPCOWS8ZRK

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43




6:38:33 AM
6:38:33 AM

6:37:42 AM
6:37:42 AM

6:34:21 AM

6:33:31 AM
6:33:31 AM
6:33:31 AM

6:29:17 AM
6:29:17 AM
6:27:29 AM
6:27:29 AM
6:27:29 AM

6:26:07 AM

6:26:07 AM

6:26:07 AM

6:25:08 AM
6:25:08 AM
6:25:08 AM

6:25:00 AM
6:25:00 AM
6:24:42 AM

6:24:27 AM
6:24:27 AM
6:23:39 AM
6:23:39 AM
6:23:39 AM

6:23:29 AM
6:20:38 AM
6:20:38 AM
6:20:38 AM

6:20:22 AM
6:20:19 AM
6:20:19 AM

Unit Location
Unit Status Change

Unit Location
Unit Status Change

Update Unit

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Disposition Added

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Disposition Added

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Disposition Added

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Disposition Added

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Update Unit

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Disposition Added

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Disposition Added

Unit Status Change
Unit Location
Unit Status Change

Secondary Location Cleared
Dispatched  Call  Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight
Secondary Location Cleared
Dispatched  Call  Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight
Removed Device: Computer -
Williams, Michael;

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Added: Assisted Other
Department Count 1
In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Added: BWC6-Violent Felony
Count 1, Assisted Other
Department Count 1

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Added: BWC7-Use of Force
Count 1, Assisted Other
Department Count 1

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Added: BWC3-Murder/Rape/
Sex Batter/ Count 1, BWC7-
Use of Force Count 1

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Added Device: Computer -
Nemeth, Joseph;

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Added: BWC7-Use of Force
Count 1

On Station

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Added: BWC6-Violent Felony
Count 1, Assisted Other
Department Count 1

Enroute

Secondary Location Cleared

Dispatched  Call  Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470

AKB6A
AKB6A

AKB12
AKB12

AKM118
9

AKA42
AKA42
AKA42

AKAT1
AKAT1
AKA3
AKA3
AKA3

AKA44

AKA44

AKA44

AKA10
AKA10
AKA10

AKAG6
AKA6
AKB25

AKA7
AKA7
AKAT59
AKAT59
AKAT59

AKA10
AKA25
AKA25
AKA25

AKB25
AKB25
AKB25

Dispatched
Dispatched

Dispatched
Dispatched

Enroute

In Service
In Service
On Scene

In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
On Scene

In Service
In Service

On Scene

In Service
In Service
On Station

In Service
In Service
Enroute

In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
On Scene

On Station
In Service
In Service
On Scene

Enroute
Dispatched
Dispatched

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Michael Williams

Steven Mara
Steven Mara
Steven Mara

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Ryan Smith
Ryan Smith
Ryan Smith

Christopher
Sterling

Christopher
Sterling

Christopher
Sterling

Ryan Hall
Ryan Hall
Ryan Hall

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Joseph Nemeth

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Justin Brumbaugh
Justin Brumbaugh
Justin Brumbaugh

Megan Kramer
Paul Barnes
Paul Barnes
Paul Barnes

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43

DB18

APDMPCOWB8ZS7
APDMPCOWS8ZS7
APDMPCOWBS8ZS7

POSITION43
POSITION43
APDM703A0074
APDM703A0074
APDM703A0074

APDMPCOWS8ZRA

APDMPCOWS8ZRA

APDMPCOWS8ZRA

APDMPC121JZG
APDMPC121JZG
APDMPC121JZG

POSITION43
POSITION43
APDMPCONASST

POSITION43
POSITION43
APDLPCOT7W7U
APDLPCOT7W7U
APDLPCOT7W7U

POSITION43

APDMRO0901572
APDMRO0901572
APDMRO0901572

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43



26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight

6:17:01 AM  Unit Status Change Enroute AKMOB1 Enroute Megan Kramer POSITION43
6:16:59 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared AKMOB1 Dispatched Megan Kramer POSITION43
6:16:59 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched  Call  Number: AKMOB1 Dispatched Megan Kramer POSITION43

4184, Assigned Location: 2470

26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call

Type: Domestic Fight
6:16:27 AM  Unit Status Change Enroute AKB8 Enroute Megan Kramer POSITION43
6:16:24 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared AKB8 Dispatched Megan Kramer POSITION43
6:16:24 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched  Call  Number: AKB8 Dispatched Megan Kramer POSITION43

4184, Assigned Location: 2470

26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call

Type: Domestic Fight

6:08:58 AM  Unit Status Change In Service AKA4 In Service Kyle Farr APDM703A0078

6:08:58 AM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call AKA4 In Service Kyle Farr APDM703A0078

6:08:58 AM  Disposition Added Added: BWC7-Use of Force AKA4 On Scene Kyle Farr APDM703A0078
Count 1

6:03:37 AM  Unit Status Change In Service AKAS5 In Service Megan Kramer POSITION43

6:03:37 AM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call AKA5 In Service Megan Kramer POSITION43

5:45:32 AM  NCIC Request Person - Last Name: GROSS; AKA10  On Scene Ryan Hall APDMPC121JZG

First Name: JAMES; Middle
Name: WARREN; DOB:
7/2/1963; Sex: Male; DL

Number: -; DL State:

OH

5:39:21 AM  NCIC Request Person - SSN: [ A<A5  OnScene Daniel Henry APDMPCOWSZRE
Jacket Type: 1

5:38:50 AM  NCIC Request Person - Last Name: smit; First AKA5 On Scene Daniel Henry APDMPCOWS8ZRE
Name: nykya; DOB:

12/16/1999; Sex: Female; Race:
Black; Jacket Type: 1

5:37:26 AM  NCIC Request Person - SSN: [ A<A5  OnScene Daniel Henry APDMPCOWSZRE
Jacket Type: 1

5:36:19 AM  Unit Status Change On Scene AKA71  On Scene Megan Kramer POSITION43

5:36:19 AM  Unit Location 2470 26TH ST SW, AKRON AKA71  On Scene Megan Kramer POSITION43

5:36:16 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared AKA71  Dispatched Megan Kramer POSITION43

5:36:16 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched  Call  Number: AKA71  Dispatched Megan Kramer POSITION43
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight

5:30:46 AM  NCIC Request Person - Last Name: GROSS; AKAT59 On Scene Justin Brumbaugh APDLPCOT7W7U
First Name: JAMES; Middle
Name: WARREN; DOB:
7/2/1963; Sex: Male; DL

Number: -; DL State:

OH
5:27:36 AM  NCIC Request Person - Last Name: GROSS; AKA6 On Scene Timothy Hunt APDMPC14GLMA
First Name: MARY; Middle
Name: ALICE; DOB: 11/8/1966;
Sex: Female; DL Number:
B 0. state: OH
5:26:02 AM  NCIC Request Person - Last Name: gross; AKA6 On Scene Timothy Hunt APDMPC14GLMA
First Name: mary; Jacket Type:
1
5:14:00 AM  Unit Status Change In Service AKA8 In Service Zacharia Oles APDM703A0073
5:14:00 AM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call AKA8 In Service Zacharia Oles APDM703A0073



5:14:00 AM

5:05:43 AM

5:04:44 AM

4:52:17 AM
4:52:17 AM
4:50:57 AM

4:42:58 AM
4:42:58 AM
4:25:05 AM
4:25:05 AM
4:22:33 AM

4:20:50 AM
4:20:50 AM
4:20:47 AM

4:20:09 AM

4:19:16 AM

4:19:10 AM

4:18:52 AM

4:18:50 AM

4:18:50 AM
4:18:48 AM

Disposition Added

NCIC Request

NCIC Request

Unit Status Change
Unit Location
NCIC Request

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

NCIC Request

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
NCIC Request

NCIC Request

NCIC Request

NCIC Request
NCIC Request
Unit Status Change

Unit Cleared
NCIC Request

Added: BWC3-Murder/Rape/
Sex Batter/ Count 1, Assisted
Other Department Count 1
Vehicle - Plate: N193429; Plate
State: OH; Vehicle Type:
Automobile; Color:  White;
Make: Buick; Model: REGAL
Vehicle - Plate: N193429; Plate
State: OH; Vehicle Type:
Automobile; Color:  White;
Make: Buick; Model: REGAL
On Scene

2470 26TH ST SW, AKRON
Vehicle - Plate: N391265; Plate

State: OH; Vehicle Type:
Automobile;  Color:  Black;
Make: Kia

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Person - Last Name: GROSS;
First Name: JAMES; Middle
Name: WARREN; DOB:
7/2/1963; Sex: Male; Race:
White; DL Number: ;
DL State: OH; SSN:-
Jacket Type: Adult; Phone
Number: 2342377397

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Person - Last Name: GROSS;
First Name: JAMES; Middle
Name: WARREN; DOB:
7/2/1963; Sex: Male; DL
Number: -; DL State:
OH

Person - Last Name: GROSS;
First Name: JAMES; Middle
Name: WARREN; DOB:
7/2/1963; Sex: Male; Race:
White; DL Number: ;
DL State: OH; SSN:-;
Jacket Type: Adult; Phone
Number: (234) 237-7397
Person - Last Name: gross;
First Name: james; Jacket Type:
1

Person - SSN: _;
Jacket Type: 1

Person - Last Name: gross;
First Name: james; Sex: Male;
Race: White; Jacket Type: 1

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call

Person - Last Name: gross;
First Name: james; DOB:

AKA8

AKAS5

AKAS5

AKA4
AKA4
AKAS5

AKM10
AKM10
AKT10
AKT10
AKA6

AKBC9
AKBC9
AKA3

AKA8

AKA8

AKA25

AKAG6

AKAWS86

AKAWS86
AKA25

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene
On Scene
On Scene

In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
On Scene

In Service
In Service
On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

In Service

In Service
On Scene

Zacharia Oles

Daniel Henry

Daniel Henry

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Daniel Henry

Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Timothy Hunt

Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Ryan Smith

Zacharia Oles

Zacharia Oles

Paul Barnes
Timothy Hunt
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Paul Barnes

APDM703A0073

APDMPCOWSZRE

APDMPCOWSZRE

POSITION43
POSITION43
APDMPCOWSZRE

POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
APDMPC14GLMA

POSITION47
POSITION47
APDM703A0074

APDM703A0073

APDM703A0073

APDMRO0901572

APDMPC14GLMA

POSITION43

POSITION43
APDMRO0901572



4:18:01 AM
4:17:58 AM
4:17:58 AM

4:17:29 AM
4:15:06 AM

4:15:06 AM

4:15:06 AM

4:08:12 AM
4:08:08 AM
4:05:26 AM
4:05:26 AM
4:05:23 AM
4:05:23 AM
4:05:23 AM

4:05:.01 AM
4:03:30 AM
4:03:26 AM
4:03:17 AM
4:02:11 AM
4:01:25 AM
4:01:18 AM
4:.01:14 AM
4:01:14 AM

3:59:13 AM
3:59:01 AM

3:59:.01 AM
3:59:01 AM
3:59:01 AM
3:58:36 AM
3:58:16 AM
3:58:09 AM

3:58:01 AM
3:57:47 AM
3:57:45 AM
3:57:45 AM

Unit Status Change
Unit Location
Unit Status Change

Unit Status Change
Unit Location

Unit Status Change

Unit Status Change

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Location
Reroute

Unit Location

Unit Status Change

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Reroute

Unit Status Change

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Exchanged Units
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Update Unit

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Location

Unit Status Change

7/2/1963; Jacket Type: 1

On Scene

Secondary Location Cleared
Dispatched  Call ~ Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight

On Scene

Secondary Location Cleared
Enroute

Dispatched  Call ~ Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight

In Command

On Scene

On Scene

2470 26TH ST SW, AKRON
From call 4083 to call 4184
Secondary Location Cleared

Dispatched  Call ~ Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

From call 4181 to call 4184
Dispatched  Call  Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight

Enroute

Dispatched  Call ~ Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Assist Police

In Service

Unit Cleared From Call
AKM10

Enroute

Enroute

Assigned Personnel: 861 -
Mara, Steven;

Enroute

Enroute

Secondary Location Cleared

Dispatched  Call  Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470

AKAWS86
AKAWS86
AKAWS86

AKA42

AKM118
9

AKM118
9

AKM118
9

AKBC9

AKBC9

AKAT59
AKAT59
AKAT59
AKAT59
AKAT59

AKA6
AKM10
AKT10
AKA2
AKA3
AKA8
AKAT1
AKAT1
AKAT1

AKM10
AKM10

AKM6
AKM6
AKM6
AKT10
AKM6
AKA42

AKBC9
AKA4
AKA4
AKA4

On Scene
Dispatched
Dispatched

On Scene
Enroute

Enroute

Enroute

In Command
On Scene
On Scene
On Scene
Dispatched
Dispatched
Dispatched

On Scene
On Scene
On Scene
On Scene
On Scene
On Scene
On Scene
Dispatched
Dispatched

Enroute
Dispatched

In Service
In Service
Enroute
Enroute
Enroute
Enroute

Enroute
Enroute
Dispatched
Dispatched

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer

Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson

Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Megan Kramer

Michele Ferguson
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43

POSITION43

POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION47
POSITION47

POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION47
POSITION43

POSITION47
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43



3:57:23 AM
3:57:23 AM
3:57:23 AM
3:57:23 AM
3:57:19 AM
3:57:15 AM
3:57:15 AM

3:57:03 AM
3:57:03 AM

3:56:43 AM
3:56:43 AM

3:56:40 AM
3:56:40 AM

3:56:34 AM
3:56:34 AM

3:56:34 AM
3:56:34 AM

3:56:34 AM
3:56:34 AM

3:56:32 AM
3:56:32 AM

3:52:10 AM
3:52:08 AM
3:51:24 AM
3:51:19 AM
3:51:19 AM

3:49:05 AM

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Reroute

Unit Status Change

Unit Location
Unit Status Change

Unit Location
Unit Status Change

Reroute
Unit Status Change

Unit Location
Unit Status Change

Unit Location
Unit Status Change

Unit Location
Unit Status Change

Unit Location
Unit Status Change

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Reroute

Unit Status Change

Unit Status Change

26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight

Enroute

Enroute

Enroute

Enroute

Enroute

From call 4092 to call 4184
Dispatched  Call ~ Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight
Secondary Location Cleared
Dispatched  Call  Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight
Secondary Location Cleared
Dispatched  Call ~ Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight

From call 4129 to call 4184
Dispatched  Call ~ Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight
Secondary Location Cleared
Dispatched  Call ~ Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Assist Police

Secondary Location Cleared
Dispatched  Call  Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Assist Police

Secondary Location Cleared
Dispatched  Call  Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Assist Police

Secondary Location Cleared
Dispatched  Call  Number:
4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

From call 4115 to call 4184
Dispatched  Call  Number:

4184, Assigned Location: 2470
26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call
Type: Domestic Fight

On Scene

AKA8
AKA42
AKA2
AKA3
AKA6
AKA8
AKA8

AKA42
AKA42

AKA2
AKA2

AKA3
AKA3

AKM6
AKM6

AKBC9
AKBC9

AKT10
AKT10

AKA6
AKAG6

AKA25
AKA10
AKAS5
AKAS5
AKA5

AKA7

Enroute
Enroute
Enroute
Enroute
Enroute
Dispatched
Dispatched

Dispatched
Dispatched

Dispatched
Dispatched

Dispatched
Dispatched

Dispatched
Dispatched

Dispatched
Dispatched

Dispatched
Dispatched

Dispatched
Dispatched

On Scene
On Scene
On Scene
Dispatched
Dispatched

On Scene

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson

Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson

Michele Ferguson
Michele Ferguson

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION47
POSITION47

POSITION47
POSITION47

POSITION47
POSITION47

POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43



3:49:03 AM  Unit Status Change On Scene AKA44
3:48:24 AM  Unit Status Change Enroute AKA7
3:48:21 AM  Reroute From call 4161 to call 4184 AKA7
3:48:21 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched  Call  Number: AKA7

4184, Assigned Location: 2470

26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call

Type: Domestic Fight
3:45:53 AM  Unit Status Change Enroute AKA25
3:45:52 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared AKA25
3:45:52 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched  Call  Number: AKA25

4184, Assigned Location: 2470

26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call

Type: Domestic Fight
3:45:34 AM  Unit Status Change Enroute AKA10
3:45:32 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared AKA10
3:45:32 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched  Call  Number: AKA10

4184, Assigned Location: 2470

26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call

Type: Domestic Fight
3:45:28 AM  Unit Status Change Enroute AKA44
3:45:11 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared AKA44
3:45:11 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched  Call  Number: AKA44

4184, Assigned Location: 2470

26TH ST SW, AKRON, Call

Type: Domestic Fight
Incidents

On Scene
Enroute
Dispatched
Dispatched

Enroute
Dispatched
Dispatched

Enroute
Dispatched
Dispatched

Enroute
Dispatched
Dispatched

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer
Megan Kramer

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

POSITION43
POSITION43
POSITION43

Incident Number Jurisdiction Type

2021-00163083 OHO0770100: Akron Police Department Domestic Fight

2021-00048908 77001: Akron Fire Department Assist Police

Units

Unit Radio Number Personnel Jurisdiction

AKA2 (Primary) AKA2 1435 Cockrell, 1560 Clark OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKA44 (Primary) AKA44 1397 Sterling OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKA6 (Primary) AKA6 1343 Cunningham, 1423 Hunt OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKAWS86 (Primary)  AKAWS86 1523 Parker OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKA10 AKA10 1497 Luke, 1530 Hall OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKA11 AKA11 1472 Film, 1536 Anderson OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKA25 AKA25 1421 Barnes OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKA3 AKA3 1396 Smith, 1561 Abatangelo OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKA4 AKA4 1452 Farr OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKA42 AKA42 861 Mara OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKAS5 AKA5 1468 Henry, 1555 Mokodean OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKA7 AKA7 1426 White, Jr, 1538 Massengill OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKAT71 AKAT71 914 Schnee OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKAS8 AKA8 1498 Mccormick, 1525 Oles OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKAT59 AKAT59 1428 Brumbaugh, 1458 Holmes OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKB12 AKB12 1131 O'Brien OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKB25 AKB25 1309 Nemeth OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKB41 AKB41 1033 Garrett OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
AKB6A AKB6A 1369 Sosenko OHO0770100: Akron Police Department




AKB8
AKBC9
AKM10
AKM1189
AKM6
AKMOB1
AKT10

AKB8
BC9-1
AKM10
AKM1189
AKM6
AKMOB1
AKT10

1178 Lagasse

11319 Moyers

19306 Mize

1189 Williams

19592 Falcone, 17623 Howell
1082 Schnee

OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
77001: Akron Fire Department
77001: Akron Fire Department
OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
77001: Akron Fire Department
OHO0770100: Akron Police Department
77001: Akron Fire Department





